PurChase Marshall University Order #
M Office of Purchasing

Change Request One John Marshall Drive MU23WASTE
HARERA Huntington, WV 25755-4100

FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract

24 MW 10/03/2023 | VARIES 10/01/2022 MU23WASTE

Document Document Action ——

[~ Requisition (Cancellation only) [~ Cancellation ™" Emror in Total Amount

[ Regular Purchase Order [ Increase/Decrease I Chgngeet Aveout

[ Contract Purchase Order [~ Unused Balance [~ Change of Vendor Name/Address

[ Freight [~ Other
[~ Renewal
[~ Extension Error

[v" Open End Contract Purchase
[T Agreement

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code 311617611 BOG Unit Name & Address
; Marshall University
ggugr?)pée of OPIO, lgc Office of Purchasing
e el One John Marshall Drive
Cincinnati, Ohio 45251 Huntington, WV 25755-4100
Ph# 800-828-8171 Fax FEIN#31-1617611
Item# | Quantity Description of Change Unit Price Extended Price

Change Order # 5_

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND RECYCLING SERVICES

To make the following changes in accordance with the same terms and
conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract and
all authorized change orders.

1. Add (1) one (8) eight yard recycling box to Harless Hall to be serviced

twice per week for a monthly total of $184.00. Reference Item number 36
on the contract listing.

Vendor Contact: Nicholas Rupert <nick.rupert@rumpke.com>

Reason for Change: Add recycling container to Harless Hall Previogs Total $ Open-end
Increase S
Decrease S
New Total S Open-end

Approved:

N/A

Attorney General if required Date

BOG 79



190 Private Drive 1533, Ironton, OH 45638
Phone: 1-800-828-8171 Fax: 740-534-9139

Waste & Recycling Services

9/25/2023

Michelle,

Per our conversation about adding recycling services to Harless Hall, below is the quote for
adding a recycling container to Harless Hall for Amy.

- 1-8yard front load single stream recycling box serviced twice a week at Harless Hall billed
monthly for $184 per month. Please note this is the same price as Rumpke charges for the 8

yard serviced twice a week at Holderby Hall.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Thank you,
Nick Rupert | Municipal Sales Representative

Rumpke Waste & Recycling
Waverly Region

P: 1-800-828-8171 Ext. 7329 | C: 740-418-0695 | www.rumpke.com

(ke Kuphed @ Wikl Whuln /ﬁ/a/;/ g




Marshall University

Non-Hazardous Waste Contract Listing Sheet

MU23WASTE Change Order 5

Rate
Ratal Rate/p P p Rent/ por
Contact Phono Regulred Transition Contalner Marth Haul | Ton Month
ttem__ |Sita Name Approx Addrass/Site | Contact Parson iNumbor Contact Email Date/Time ﬁsue Typo Fraquency |(Rum) umpke) l{Rumpke) Rumpke|
1 |Monow Library #3 16 S1& 3rd Ave 40 CU YD _|Waste Compactor On-Call $ 164628 2880 |8 318.23
2|Joan C. Edwards 17th St & 6th Ave 8CU YD  |Waste Container 5| $ 454.00
3|Biotech Center 3rd Ave 8CUYD  |Waste Container 5| $ 454.00
4|Engineering Bldg. 3rd Ave leCU YD___ |Wasto Container S| $ 454.00
5|Dewco 2221 5th Ave 8CUYD  |Wasts Container 1| $_106.00
6]|Dewco 2221 5th Ave 30 CU YD _|Waste Container On-Call $ 19755|% 28.80
7{Dewco 2221 5th Ave 2CU YD Recycle Containar 18§ 8200
8|Art Warehouse 201 20th St 30 CU YD |Waste Container On-Call $ 1975518 28.80
Recycle Packer / Wasle
8|Harris Hall #2 (MU Owned) Harris Hall 30CU YD |Compactor On-Call $ 19755|§ 60.00
10[Child Development Academy - MURC 520 22nd St §CUYD Wasta Container 2|$ 20400
11]Huntington's Kitchen 911 3rd Ave 2CU YD Waste Container 3|8 24600
12|North South Dorms #6 (PKR) 18th St & 5th Ave 40 CU YD _|Wasts Compacior On-Cail $ 16462($ 2880 | § 339.67
13|Holdarby Hall #4 (PKR) 17th St & 4th Ave 40 CU YD _|Wasts Compactor On-Call $ 164628 2880 |8 31136
14]Holderby Hall Recycle {Occ) 19th St & 5th Ave 8CUYD |Recycle Container 2| $ 18400
15|Northside Towers (PKR) 18th St & 5th Ave 6 CU YD Front Load Ci 6]$1.176.00 $ 32765
16|Harless Hall #5. (PKR) 1696 6th Ave 34 YO Roll Off On-Call $ 16462|$ - 2880|$ 50651
17[Student Center East #7 (PKR) 17th St & 5th Ave 34 YO Roll Off On-Call $ 16462 |$ 2880 |$ 50791
18[Student Conter East Recycle Containter 17th St & 5th Ave 8 CU YD |Front Load Compactor 3| $ 27600
19|West-Side Student Center 17th St & 5th Ave 6 YO Front Load C 3| $ 58800 $ 23349
20]Student Center West Recycle (Occ) 17th St & 5th Ave 8 CU YD Recycle Container 3|$ 276.00
21|} Eastside #1 (PKR ) 20th St & 3rd Ave 40CU YD (Waste Compactor On-Cail $ 164628 2880 |$ 507.91
22|Football Stadium #1 20th St & 3rd Ave 8CUYD  |Wasle Conisiner 5|$ 45400
23|Football Stadium #2 20th St & 3rd Ave 8CUYD |Waste C 5| $ 454.00
24|Soccer Complex 26th St & 5th Ave 8CUYD  |Waste Contzinar 5| $ 454.00
25|Hendorson Behind 20th St & 3rd Ave 30 CUYD [Waste Container On-Call $ 19755($ 28.80

10/3/23

Office of Purchasing




Marshall University Non-Hazardous Waste Contract Listing Sheet MU23WASTE Change Order §
25 Univeristy Police Dapartment 1802 6th Ave 8CU YD Waste Contai 2| $ 204.00
27 |Marshall University Police Department -Drinko |1 John Marshall Dr B8CUYD |Waste C 2| $ 20400
28|Fairfield Landing 113 14th Sreet 8CU YD  [waste C: 4|8 32200
29|Visual Arts Center 1927 3rd Ave 4 CUYD  |Waste Contsiner 1]1$_164.00
30| Tri-Stats Airport Aromary 1449 Airport Rd 30 CUYD |Waste C On-Call $ 19755 28.80
31]Twin Towers West 18 St 30 CU YD |Wasts Containgr On-Call $ 19755 28.80
32|Twin Towers West 18 St 30 CU YD |Waste Conlainer On-Call $ 19755 28.80
33|Twin Towers East 19 St 30 CU YD _{Waste Container On-Call $ 19755 28.80
34]Twin Towors East 19 8t 30 CU YD [Waste Container On-Call $ 19755 28.80
SELMid Ohia Valley Center - Point Pleasant Loint Pleasant 6CU YD |Wasle Container 115 11674

10/3/23

Office of Purchasing



Vendor/Customer

Vendor/Customer

Vendor/Customer

000000172924

000000174203
+~ 000000174204
From 1to 3 of 3

Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste

¥ General Info

Search

Legal Name

RUMPKE CONSOLIDATED COMPA
RUMPKE
RUMPKE OF OHIO INC

First Prev Next Last  Attachments

Vendor/Customer : 000000174204

Legal Name :
Alias/DBA :

Vendor Active Status : lAcﬁve

Vendor Approval Status :

Customer Approval Status :
Location Name :

First Name :

Middle Name :

Last Name :

Company Name :

Previous Name :

Previous Street :

Previous City :

Previous State/Province :

Previous Country :

P Headquarters
P Organization
P Disbursement Options
P Prenote/EFT

P Remittance Advice

https://prd311.wvoasis.gov/prdfin11/Advantage;jsessionid=-TANgRAXMbPDH_8PYZRW9Gi5bIGC-142cKnfJdSK.host-slave:prdfin11-ClusterServerl

Complete
Customer Active Status : lmacﬁve

Incomplete

RUMPKE OF OHIO INC

RUMPKE OF OHIO INC

& »

=17

Alias/DBA Status

Discontinued
Active

Active

Vendor Active

Inactive
Inactive

Inactive

Restrict Use by Department :
Miscellaneous Account :

Internal Account :
Third Party Only :
Third Party Vendor :
Third Party Customer :
Inventory Customer :
Healthcare Provider :
Never Archive :

Restrict VSS Access :

lNo CJ

Discontinue - No New Business :

Prevent MA Reference :
PunchOut Enabled :
Re-PunchOut Enabled :
Electronic Order Enabled :
W-9 Received :

W-9 Received Date :

W-8 Received :

W-8 Received Date :
Accepts Credit Cards :

Active From

© 01/01/1999

Active To :

Last Usage Date

+ 09/15/2023

Department :
Unit :

» &

Customer Active
Status

oo o o

10/3/23, 10:15 AM

Previous
Name

Page 1 of 2



Vendor/Customer

» Vendor Terms

P Accounts Receivable

b eMALL

P Location Information

P Fee and Vendor Compliance Holds

Fee Exempt :

Registration Application Date
Registration Effective Date
Registration Expiration Date

* 06/02/2016
: 06/02/2016
: 06/02/2017

Pre-Registration Code :

P Executive Compensation

P Additional Information

b Travel

P Change Management

Top

=

Tax Clearance :

Unemployment Insurance :
Worker's Compensation :
Secretary of State Registration :
Federal Debarred :

CREATE DOCUMENT> Create New Record Modify Existing Record

UPDATE> Headquarters

Add 1099 Information Entry

SEARCH BY> Master Contacts

Vendor Business Types

Vendor Transaction History

https://prd311.wvoasis.gov/prdfin11/Advantage;jsessionid=-TANgGRAXMbPDH_8PYZRW9Gi5bIGC-142cKnfJdSK.host-slave:prdfin11-ClusterServer1

Master Addresses Vendor Commodity Vendor Addresses
Vendor Service Areas VCM Query Historical Vendor Information

Add 1042-S Reporting_Information Entry

10/3/23, 10:15 AM

Vendor Notes

Page 2 of 2



