Pul'Chase Marshall University Order #
Office of Purchasing
Change Request M One John Marshall Drive MU23WASTE
YARSIAL Huntington, WV 25755-4100
FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract
24 MW 5/25/2024 VARIES 10/01/2022 MU23WASTE
Document Document Action )
™ Requisition (Cancellation only) [T Cancellation [ Erorin To‘tdl Amount
[7 Regular Purchase Order [7" Increase/Decrease I™ Change of Account
™ Contract Purchase Order [” Unused Balance [7 Change of Vendor Name/Address
[7 Open End Contract Purchase [™ Freight [ Other
[T Agreement I™ Renewal
™ Extension Frror
Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code31 1617611 BOG Unit Name & Address

Rumpke of Ohio, Inc.
3990 Generation Drive
Cincinnati, Ohio 45251

Ph# 800-828-8171 Fax

FEIN#31-1617611

Marshall University
Office of Purchasing
One John Marshall Drive

Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Item# | Quantity

Description of Change

Unit Price

Extended Price

Ref. Item #33

Change Order # _9_

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND RECYCLING SERVICES

To make the following changes in accordance with the same terms and
conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract and all
authorized change orders.

Add Baseball Stadium location to contract; (1) 8 cu yd. with (3) lifts per week.
Add installation and removal charge for transportation of (1) 30 cu yd.
self-contained (new compactor to replace existing container located at
North/South Dorms #6 as of 6/1/24. Ref. Item #84
Add new self-contained compactor at North/South Dorms which will replace
current equipment as of 6/1/24.

(1) 30 cu yd. with on-call lifts. Ref. Item #45

Restructured the pricing sheet which included changing item numbers

Reason for Change: Add location, new container and associated fees and
restructured the pricing page.

Previous Total S Open-end
Increase S
Decrease S .
New Total S Open-end

Approved:

BOG 79

v/

WA

I

Date

Attorney General if required

Date




Marshall University MU23WASTE PRICING PAGE Change Order 9

EXHIBIT "A"
Rumpke I SERVICE RATE/PER l RATE/PER I DISPOSAL RENT/PER
ITEM# [SITE NAME DEPARTMENT NAME Account#  |ADDRESS CONTACT NAME CONTAINER SIZE |CONTAINER TYPE FREQUENCY |MONTH HAUL RATE/PER TON |MONTH
PHYSICAL PLANT
1[Morrow Library Physical Plant 18-148869 [16 St & 3rd Ave Denise Wiley 40 CUYD Waste Compactor On-Call 164.62 | § 28.80 318.23
2|Joan C. Edwards Physical Plant 18-148890 |17th St & 6th Ave Denise Wiley 8 CUYD Waste Container 5 454.00 i3 § 2 s
3|Biotech Center Physical Plant 18-148891 |3rd Ave Denise Wiley 8 CUYD Waste Container 5 454.00 - § - -
4|Engineering Bldg. Physical Plant 18-148894 [3rd Ave Denise Wiley 8CUYD Waste Container 5 454.00 - § = -
5|Dewco - Print Shop Physical Plant 18-148897 |2221 5th Ave Denise Wiley 8 CUYD Waste Container 1 106.00 - - $ -
6|Dewco - PhysPlant Physical Plant 18-148925 12221 5th Ave Denise Wiley 30CUYD Waste Container On-Call 197.55 | § 28.80 | S -
7|Dewco - Recycling Physical Plant 18-148920 |2221 5th Ave Denise Wiley 2CUYD Recycle Container HE 82.00 -
8|Art Warehouse Physical Plant 18-148898 [201 20th St Denise Wiley 30CUYD Waste Container On-Call § - 19755 | § 28.80 -
9|Child Development Academy - MURC Physical Plant 18-148899 [520 22nd St Denise Wiley 6 CUYD Waste Container 2| $ 204.00 - - -
10{Huntington's Kitchen Physical Plant 18-148900 |911 3rd Ave Denise Wiley 2CUYD Waste Container 3| $ 246.00 - - -
11|Henderson Eastside #1 (PKR ) Physical Plant 18-148881 |20th St & 3rd Ave Denise Wiley 40CUYD Waste Compactor On-Call 164.62 2880 [$ 507.91
12|Marshall Univeristy Police Department Physical Plant 18-148905 [1802 6th Ave Denise Wiley 8CUYD Waste Container 2 204.00 - - -
13[Marshall University Police Department -Drinko | Physical Plant 18-148906 |1 John Marshall Dr _ |Denise Wiley 8 CUYD Waste Container 3 306.00 - - |8 s
14|Visual Arts Center Physical Plant 18-48908 927 3rd Ave Denise Wiley 4CUYD Waste Container 1 164.00 - - -
15| Tri-State Airport Aromory Physical Plant 18-148929 |1449 Airport Rd Denise Wiley 30 CUYD Waste Container On-Call $ - $ 19755(8 28.80 [ $ -
STUDENT CENTER
20|Student Center East #7 (PKR) Student Center Operating |18-148880 |17th St & 5th Ave Tootie Carter 34YD Roll Off On-Call - 164.62 | § 28.80 | $ 507.91
21|[Student Center East Recycle Containter Student Center Operating [18-148919 [17th St & 5th Ave Tootie Carter 8 CUYD Front Load Compactor 3 276.00 - $ - 1S -
22|West-Side Memorial Student Center Student Center Operating [18-148882 |17th St & 5th Ave Tootie Carter 6 YD Front Load Compactor 3 588.00 - $ - | $ 23349
23[Student Center West Recycle (Occ) Student Center Operating [18-148902 [17th St & 5th Ave Tootie Carter 8CUYD Recycle Container 3|§ 276.00 $ - 1S -
ATHLETICS
30|Football Stadium #1 Athletics 18-148921 |20th St & 3rd Ave Andrew Brown 8 CUYD Waste Container 5| § 454.00 - $ - 1S =
31|Football Stadium #2 Athletics 18-148921 |20th St & 3rd Ave Andrew Brown 8 CUYD Waste Container 5|$ 454.00 - S - 18 =
32|Soccer Complex Athletics 18-148924 |26th St & 5th Ave Andrew Brown 8CUYD Waste Container 5 454.00 - $ - 1S -
33|Baseball Stadium Athletics 1518 Charleston Ave |Andrew Brown 8 CUYD Waste Container 3| S 244.00 - $ - 13 -
HOUSING
40|Harless Hall #5. (PKR) Housing 18-148879 | 1696 6th Ave Bob Eastom 34 YD Roll Off On-Call $ - 164.62 28.80 [ $ 506.51
41|Twin Towers West (Temp Move in/Move out) [Housing 18 St Bob Eastom 30 CUYD Waste Container On-Call $ - 197.55 2880 [ $ -
42|Twin Towers West (Temp Move in/Move out) [Housing 18 St Bob Eastom 30CUYD Waste Container On-Call $ - 197.55 28.80 [ § -
43|Twin Towers East (Temp Move in/Move out)  [Housing 19 St Bob Eastom 30 CUYD Waste Container On-Call $ - $ 19755]|$ 28.80 [ $ -
44|Twin Towers East (Temp Move in/Move out)  [Housing 19 St Bob Eastom 30 CUYD Waste Container On-Call $ - $ 1975518 28.80 [ $ -
Self-Contained
45|North South Dorms #6 (PKR) As of 6/01/2024 |Housing 18-148875 |18th St & 5th Ave Russell Blankenship 30 CUYD Compactor On-Call $588.69 [ $ 19755 |8 28.80 | $ -
46|Holderby Hall #4 (PKR) Housing 18-148876 |17th St & 4th Ave Bob Eastom 40CUYD Waste Compactor On-Call $ 16462 |S 2880 [ $ -
47|Holderby Hall Recycle (Occ) Housing 18-148901 [19th St & 5th Ave Bob Eastom 8CUYD Recycle Container 2 184.00 - - 1S -
48 |Northside Towers (PKR) Housing 18-148883 [18th St & 5th Ave Bob Eastom 6 CUYD Front Load Compactor 6| $1,176.00 - - 1S -
49|Mid Ohio Valley Center - Point Pleasant Physical Plant 18-148909 [Point Pleasant Denise Wiley 6 CUYD Waste Container 1 116.74 - - 18 -
50|Brad Smith College of Business Physical Plant 1425 4th Ave Paul Carrico 8CUYD Front Load Container 1 $ 106.00 - - 18 -
Recycle and E Waste
60 [Harless Hall Recycle Container Harless Hall 1696 6th Ave Amy White-Parsons {8 CU YD Recycle Container 2 184.00 - - 18 -
61| Transportation to Recycling Facility Environmental As directed Amy White-Parsons _ [Per Load/Box TrucHFreight On-Call 650.00 - - 1% 2
62|Energy Surcharge Environmental As directed Amy White-Parsons _ |Pre Pound/LB. Surcharge On-Call 1.00 - - 1S -
63|E-Waste Environmental As directed Amy White-Parsons _|Invoice Ink Cartridges On-Call 10% - - 18 =
64 |Harris Hall #2 (MU Owned) RECYCLE Sustainability 18-148872 [Harris Hall Amy White 30CUYD Compactor On-Call $ - $ 19755 |$ 60.00 | § -
Medical Services Locations
70]School of Pharmacy [soP [ [1518 Charleston Ave [Christy Chaffins |8CUYD |Waste Container | 1]$ 106.00]$S - [s - s -

6/7/24 Office of Purchasing 1



190 Private Drive 1533, Ironton, OH 45638 ~
Phone: 1-800-828-8171 Fax: 740-534-9139 ~
--

. . | (e
Waste & Recycling Services BUSINESS |

4/4/2024

Mr. Bailey,

Thank you for your email wanting to move forward with switching the compactor at the North
South Dorm from a stationary to self-contained compactor. Per our conversation, since we
quoted the compactor in September 2023, pricing has increased $36.31 per month on the
monthly rental. Per your request below is an updated quote. If this is acceptable, please advise
in an email like the one you sent me on Tuesday, April 2, and | will move forward with getting
the compactor ordered. Also, please advise of a date and time to meet so we can look to see if
any changes need made to the coral for installation.

30 yard Self Contained Compactor
» One time charge for Removal and Installation $1720
» Monthly Rental $588.69
» Haul Charge Per Load $197.55
» Disposal Cost $28.80.

Pricing Comparison from Stationary to Self-Contained
- Monthly Lease would go from $339.67 to $588.609.
- Disposal per ton $28.80 would stay the same.
- Haul charge would increase from $164.42 to $197.55 because of switching from
stationary to self-contained.

Thank you,

Nick Rupert
Rumpke Waste & Recycling
740-418-0695




Thursday, June 6, 2024 at 09:52:01 Eastern Daylight Time

Subject: RE: Compactor at Freshman Dorms

Date: Friday, May 17, 2024 at 4:07:54 PM Eastern Daylight Time
From: Nicholas Rupert

To: Wheeler, Michelle

CC: Gina Schueler

Caution: This is an external email and may be malicious. Please take care when clicking links or opening
attachments.

Michelle,

Please see my answers to your questions in yellow. Gina is out today, and | will speak with her
Monday.

1. Added Baseball Stadium (#42) and three times per week for
pickup. Yes Do any other charges need listed on this line?
$244 per month is the total price

2. Replace North South Dorms compactor(#30) with a 30-yard
self-contained compactor. Do | need to give this a new line
number, or can it just replace this line? Gina, can you advise
because | am not sure how to answer? Also can you confirm

the account number for all lines and confirm the pickup and

address? 18-148875 North South Dorms - 18" Street & 5th

Avenue.

Thank you,
Nick Rupert | Municipal Sales Representative

Rumpke Waste & Recycling
Waverly Region

P: 1-800-828-8171 Ext. 7329 | C: 740-418-0695 | www.rumpke.com

10f 3



<barrett@marshall.edu>

Cc: Gina Schueler <Gina.Schueler@rumpke.com>, Mike Murphy
<Mike.Murphy@rumpke.com>, "Bailey, Travis" <Travis.Bailey@marshall.edu>, "Carico, Paul"
<caricol@marshall.edu>

Subject: FW: Compactor at Freshman Dorms

Caution: This is an external email and may be malicious. Please take care when
clicking links or opening attachments.

Michelle, and Nina,

We received email confirmation to move forward with changing the stationary compactor at (account
number 18-148875) North South Dorms to a self contained compactor. Mike Murphy is ordering the
compactor, and we are estimating installation to be towards the end of July. Once we get closer to the
install date, we will work with Travis and Paul. Also, we will work on setting up a date and time to
meet at the location to see if there are any changes needing made to the location. Attached is the
proposal with the pricing. If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me
know. Once the compactor is installed, Gina will change the pricing for the account.

Thank you,
Nick Rupert | Municipal Sales Representative

Rumpke Waste & Recycling
Waverly Region

P: 1-800-828-8171 Ext. 7329 | C: 740-418-0695 | www.rumpke.com

From: Carico, Paul <caricol@marshall.edu>

Sent: Friday, May 10, 2024 11:04 AM

To: Nicholas Rupert <nick.rupert@rumpke.com>

Cc: Bailey, Travis <Travis.Bailey@marshall.edu>; Blankenship, Russell <blankensh147 @marshall.edu>
Subject: Compactor at Freshman Dorms

Nick,
The compactor project at first year residence is approved. Please proceed with the installation.

Sent from my iPhone

30f 3



Vendor/Customer

Vendor/Customer
Vendor/Customer Legal Name
000000172924 RUMPKE CONSOLIDATED COMPA
000000174203 RUMPKE

Alias/DBA Vendor Active Status Customer Active Status Previous Name

Discontinued Inactive
Active Inactive
Active Inactive

. 000000174204 RUMPKE OF OHIO INC
From1to30of3 First Prev Next Last  Attachments
Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste Search @&
¥ General Info
Vendor/Customer : 000000174204
Legal Name : RUMPKE OF OHIO INC

Alias/DBA :
Vendor Active Status : ‘ Active :]
Complete
(inactive 3

Incomplete

Vendor Approval Status :
Customer Active Status :
Customer Approval Status :
Location Name :

Restrict Use by Department :
Miscellaneous Account :
Internal Account :

Third Party Only :

Third Party Vendor :

Third Party Customer :
Inventory Customer :
Healthcare Provider :

Never Archive :

First Name : Restrict VSS Access : [No 3]
Middle Name : Disconti - No New Busi :
Last Name : Prevent MA Reference :
Company Name : RUMPKE OF OHIO INC PunchOut Enabled :

Previous Name :
Previous Street :
Previous City :

Previous State/Province :
Previous Country :

S

P Headquarters

b Organization

» Disbursement Options
P Prenote/EFT

» Remittance Advice

b Vendor Terms

» Accounts Receivable
P eMALL

b Location Information

b Fee and Vendor Compliance Holds
Fee Exempt :
Registration Application Date : ;22
Registration Effective Date : 05/02/2018
Registration Expiration Date : 05/02/2017
Pre-Registration Code :

2120186

» Executive Compensation
» Additional Information
» Travel

» Change Management

Top

Re-PunchOut Enabled :
Electronic Order Enabled :
W-9 Received :
W-9 Received Date :
W-8 Received :
W-8 Received Date :
Accepts Credit Cards :
Active From : 01/01/1999
Active To :
Last Usage Date : 05/10/2024
Department :
Unit :

Tax Clearance :

Unemployment Insurance :
Worker's Compensation :
Secretary of State Registration :
Federal Debarred :

CREATE DOCUMENT> Create New Record Modify Existing Record

UPDATE> Headquarters

https://prd311.wvoasis.gov/prdfin11/Advantage;jsessionid=avk4MTWUBQ37aRSKFEuZf5KKL88HtNMcaZcEy2pW.host-slave:prdfin11-ClusterServer1

Add 1 Information Entry,

& ®»

Add 1042-S Reporting Information Entry,

aa o 0

6/7/24, 2:19 PM

Vendor Business Types By Commodity.



Vendor/Customer 6/7/24, 2:19 PM

SEARCHBY>  Master Contacts ~ Master Addresses ~ Vendor Commodity ~ Vendor Addresses  Vendor Business Types ~ Vendor Service Areas  VCM Query,
Historical Vendor Information VYendor Notes
Vendor Transaction History,

https://prd311.wvoasis.gov/prdfin11/Advantage;jsessionid=avkdMTWU8Q37aRSKFEuUZf5KKL88HtNMcaZcEy2pW.host-slave:prdfin11-ClusterServer1 Page 2 of 2



